Other assets   171,928   468   8,190   4,568   185,154

At 31 December 2018   269,532   1,687   10,931   5,064   287,214

LIABILITIES

Deposits from banks   6,624   28   65   3,481   10,198

Deposits from customers   69,645   1,048   2,341   9,823   82,857

Other liabilities   194,943   559   8,690   4,301   208,493

At 31 December 2018   271,212   1,635   11,096   17,605   301,548

Net statement of financial position exposure   (1,680)   52   (165)   (12,541)   (14,334)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the below mentioned exchange rates, with all other variables
held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities).

   At 31 December 2019 At 31 December 2018

KShs.’million Currency
Carrying Amount 10% Depreciation 10% Appreciation Currency

Carrying  Amount 10% Depreciation 10% Appreciation

KShs.’million KShs.’million KShs.’million KShs.’million KShs.’million KShs.’million
Assets
USD   341,910   (34,191)   34,191   269,532   (26,953)   26,953

GBP   1,314   (131)   131   1,687   (169)   169

Euro   12,229   (1,223)   1,223   10,931   (1,093)   1,093

Other   11,481   (1,148)   1,148   5,064   (506)   506

   (36,693)   36,693   (28,721)   28,721
Liabilities
USD   342,317   34,232   (34,232)   271,212   27,121   (27,121)

GBP   1,417   142   (142)   1,635   164   (164)

Euro   11,640   1,164   (1,164)   11,096   1,110   (1,110)

Others   14,326   1,433   (1,433)   17,605   1,761   (1,761)

   36,971   (36,971)   30,156   (30,156)
Total (decrease)/increase   278   (278)   1,435   (1,435)

Tax charge at 30%   83   (83)   431 ( 431)

Effect on net profit   195   (195)   1,004   (1,004 )

Percentage of net profit 0.77% (0.77%) 4.18% (4.18%)

KCB GROUP PLC NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019 (Continued)

Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2019

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)
(c) Market risk (continued)
(i)	 Currency risk (continued)

2019 Integrated Report & Financial Statements144

At 31 December 2019 if the shilling had weakened/strengthened by 10% against the major trading currencies, with all other variables held constant,
net profit would have been KShs. 195 million (2018: KShs. 1,004 million) lower/higher.

(ii)	Interest rate risk
Interest rate is the risk that the future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in the market interest rates. Interest